

COVELL LAKE JAPANESE GARDENS SHORELINE
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: COVELL LAKE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.; RAY PIERSON, P.E.
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-332-7211
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 375,215.00
 Budget: \$ 3,829,850.00
 Letting Date: 07/20/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION, INC
 Address: PO BOX 89106
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109
 Phone No.: 605-332-5282

LT COMPANIES, INC DBA PARKWAY CONSTRUCTION
 Address: 27070 DUKE AVE.
 City/State/Zip: TEA, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605-368-2253

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC
 Address: PO BOX 86490
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD
 Phone No.: 605-334-4833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
REMOVALS & GRADING										
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 76,987.64	\$ 76,987.64	\$19,834.30	\$19,834.30	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	45	\$ 5.50	\$ 247.50	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$5.95	\$267.75
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	70.6	\$ 7.30	\$ 515.38	\$10.00	\$706.00	\$13.00	\$917.80
6	110.5451	SALVAGE RIPRAP	TON	125	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.90	\$2,612.50
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LFT	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$11.90	\$476.00
8	Special	REMOVE SHORELINE STABILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
9	Special	SALVAGE ROCK RETAINING WALL	FT	45	\$ 15.75	\$ 708.75	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
10	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CUYD	7300	\$ 12.90	\$ 94,170.00	\$25.00	\$182,500.00	\$23.00	\$167,900.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	1057	\$ 21.65	\$ 22,884.05	\$25.00	\$26,425.00	\$35.00	\$36,995.00
		PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED ENGINEERED TOPSOIL	CUYD	500	\$ 45.65	\$ 22,825.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00
12	Special	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	1000	\$ 43.30	\$ 43,300.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
14	700.2010	PLACE RIPRAP	TON	35	\$ 14.80	\$ 518.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
15	Special	SEED MIX NO. 1	LB	45.5	\$ 9.30	\$ 423.15	\$15.00	\$682.50	\$10.00	\$455.00
16	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX (SEED MIX NO. 2)	LB	369.2	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,544.32	\$15.00	\$5,538.00	\$10.00	\$3,692.00
17	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	554.5	\$ 1.20	\$ 665.40	\$2.00	\$1,109.00	\$1.19	\$659.86
18	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SQYD	8131.2	\$ 0.05	\$ 406.56	\$1.00	\$8,131.20	\$0.06	\$487.87
19	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 584.00	\$ 584.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$594.83	\$594.83
20	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	3.3	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,903.44	\$6,281.35
EROSION CONTROL										
21	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SQYD	2428	\$ 4.60	\$ 11,168.80	\$6.00	\$14,568.00	\$4.70	\$11,411.60
22	734.0630	FLOATING SILT CURTAIN	FT	1250	\$ 8.15	\$ 10,187.50	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$8.33	\$10,412.50
23	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	735.6000	INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,183.00	\$ 5,183.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,287.33	\$5,287.33
25	831.0100	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SQYD	1917	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,587.95	\$5.00	\$9,585.00	\$7.50	\$14,377.50
26	Special	RESTORE AND ADJUST IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,965.50	\$3,965.50
TRAFFIC CONTROL										
27	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	20	\$ 11.30	\$ 226.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$4.76	\$95.20
28	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,260.34	\$2,260.34
29	634.0265	TRPE 3 BARRICADE, 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$118.97	\$118.97
30	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	20	\$ 11.35	\$ 227.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$5.95	\$119.00
31	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	810	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,645.00	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$1.19	\$963.90
STORM SEWER										
32	450.7304	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, FURNISH	FT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.42	\$948.40
33	450.7305	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, INSTALL	FT	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
SURFACING										
34	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	250	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,550.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$11.90	\$2,975.00
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	385	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$8.00	\$3,080.00	\$14.60	\$5,621.00
					Total Bid	\$ 333,124.00	Total Bid	\$ 416,994.00	Total Bid	\$ 632,346.20